Product Support: Hwy SS & Poplar Ave; Cameron WI 54822
1-800-891-9435      productsupport@smithco.com
Parts & Service
& OPERATORS MANUAL
TCV 2200
Super Truck Turf Care Vehicle
Model 32-000
SN: DT2213

Pa
rts
MAIN FRAME PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 32-001 Gondola Box (optional) 1
32-002 Tailgate Box (optional) 1
32-003 Flatbed (optional) 1
2 13-718 Steering Wheel 1
3 32-105 Cup Box 1
4 32-017 Dashboard 1
32-018 Decal, Dashboard 1
5 32-014 Headlight 2
6 32-030 Nose Cone 1
7 32-061 Floorboard 1
8 32-055 Skid Plate 1
HB-516-18-250 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 21/2 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 -18 2
9 14-270 Gray Seat 2
14-292 Seat Switch 2
10 32-031 Front Fender (fiberglass) 1
32-064 Seat Pan 1
11 43-124 Tire and Wheel 2
43-123-01 Tire 22 - 11 x 10 2
43-058-01 Wheel 2
12 76-198-03 Seat Belts 2
HBC-516-18-100 Carriage Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 1 4
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 4
13 32-046 Restraint Bar 1
14 32-027 ROPS 1
HB-38-16-100 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1 8
HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut  3/8 - 16 8
15 32-063 Cover Plate 1
HSTP-516-18-075 Truss Head Screw 5/16 -18 -  3/4 6
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16  - 18 6

2 13-718 15" Steering Wheel 1
3 76-364 Square Boot 1
4 76-362 Mini Tilt Steering 1
5 50-359 Warning Indicator Light 1
6 13-488 Ignition Switch 1
7 32-107 Tilt Column Spacer 1
8 15-725 Panel Mount End 1
15-727 Switch Actuator, No Light 1
15-782 Rocker Switch, Unlit 1
9 15-729 Panel Mount Middle 1
15-730 Panel Mount Plug 1
10 15-725 Panel Mount End 1
15-730 Panel Mount Plug 1
11 32-034 Throttle Cable 1
HSM-10-32-100 Machine Screw #10-32 x 1 2
HNFL-10-32 Flange Lock Nut #10 -32 x 1 2
12 32-093 Throttle Bracket 1
HSTP-516-18-100 Phillips Machine Screw 5/16  - 18 x 1 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut 5/16  - 18 x 1 2
13 15-781 X-Large Drink Holder 2

HCP-516-100 Clevis Pin 5/16 x 1 1
HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4 2
7 11-100 Linkage Yoke, 5/16 1
8 HCP-516-100 Clevis Pin 5/16 x 1 1
HP-18-075 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4 1
9 32-117 Forward Rod 1
10 32-044 Brake Pedal Arm 1
11 32-038 Forward Pedal 1
12 48-066 Pedal Grip 1
13 32-040 Pedal Mount 2
HSTP-516-18-075 Truss Head Screw 5/16 -18 x 3/4 4
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 4
14 48-132 Pedal Grip Short 1
15 32-039 Reverse Pedal 1
16 21-462 Ball Joint, 5/16  - 24 4
HN-516-24 Nut 5/16 - 24 8
17 32-113 Pedal Link 1
18 18-115 Ball Joint, 1/4 NF 2
HN-14-20 Nut 1/4 - 20 2
19 32-023 Push Pull Cable 1
20 32-037 Forward/Reverse Relay 1
21 32-025 Razorback Front Calipers 2
22 32-045 Control  Arm 1
23 32-091 10MM Banjo Adapter 2
32-092 10MM Banjo Bolt 2
24 17-154 Cable Clamp 6
HB-14-20-075 Bolt 1/4 -20 x 3/4 6
HNFL-14-20 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/4- 20 6
25 32-090 Tee 1
26 32-106 Spring Mount 1
HB-716-14-100 Bolt 7/16 -14 x 1 2
HW-716 Washer 7/16 2
HN-716-14 Nut 7/16 - 14 2
27 14-266 Ball Bearing 1
28 29-118 Tension Spring 1
29 32-035 Tension Arm 1
30 17-155 Cable End 1
31 HB-12-13-300 Bolt 1/2  -13 x 3 1
HNFL-12-13 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/2  - 13 2
24
Parts
FRONT AXLE DRAWING
25
Pa
rts
FRONT AXLE PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1* 80-167 Dust Cap 2
2* 11-043 Bearing 4
11-041 Seal 2
3* 32-114 Front Hub (includes all * items) 2
4 32-025 Razorback Front Caliper 1
32-025-01 Pad 1
5 32-096 Grease Bolt 2
6 HB-38-16-200 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 2 4
HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8-16 4
7 32-086 Coil-Over Shock 2
8 32-104 Spacer 4
9 18-168 Straight Thread Elbow 2
10 10-554 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
11 32-041 Steering Relay 1
12 HB-38-16-150 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/2 4
HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8-16 4
13 32-116 Steering Relay Spacer 2
14 HB-38-16-150 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/2 4
HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 -16 4
15 HB-58-11-250 Bolt 5/8 - 11 x 21/2 1
HNTL-58-11 Lock Nut 5/8 -11 1
16 18-154 Rod End 1
17 32-059 LH Control  Arm 1
10-025 Bushing 2
18 32-058 RH Control  Arm 1
10-025 Bushing 2
19 32-097 Pivot Sleeve 2
20 32-011 Suspension Pivot Shaft 2
21 HG-14-28-90 90° Grease Zerk 2
22 32-115 Hose Clamp Mount 2
HB-14-20-075 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 4
HNFL-14-20 Flange Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 4
23* 32-101 Flange 2
24* HNL-12-20 Lug Nut 1/2 - 20 10
25 HNAR-100-14 Slotted Jam Nut 1 -14 2
26* 27-022-02 Stud, 1/2 - 20 10
27 32-100 Brake Rotor 2
28 32-098 Right Spindle 1
32-095 Spindle Sleeve 1
29 80-006 Rod End w/ Grease Fitting 4
30 32-047 Steering Link 2
31 17-154 Brake Cable Clamp 6
HB-14-20-075 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 6
HNFL-14-20 Flange Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 6
32 HB-12-13-200 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 2 4
HNFL-12-13 Flange lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
HMB-12-14 Machine Bushing 1/2 - 14GA 8
33 HNFL-12-13 Flange lock Nut 1/2 - 13 2
34 HN-12-13 Nut 1/2 -13 4
35 HB-38-16-200 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 2 4
HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8-16 4
32-104 Spacer 4
36 32-099 Left Spindle 1
32-095 Spindle Sleeve 1
26
Parts
GAS TANK DRAWING
GAS TANK PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 15-838 CARB Gas tank 1
2 32-052 LH Gas Tank Mount 1
3 HB-38-16-250 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 21/2 4
HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 4
4 32-050 Tank Mount Bracket 2
5 HB-516-18-075 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut 5/16 -18 2
6 8-688 Carbon Canister Mount 1
7 8-689 Carbon Canister 1
8 32-051 RH Gas Tank Mount 1
9 32-081 Tank Strap 2
10 HB-516-18-100 Bolt 5/16  -18 x 1 4
HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut 5/16  - 18 4
A 8800-51 Fuel Hose (tank to fuel filter on engine) 1
18-186 Hose Clamp 2
B 8800-38 Fuel Hose (CARB canister to air cleaner) 1
18-186 Hose Clamp 2
C 8800-10 Fuel Hose (CARB Canister to vent on tank neck) 1
18-186 Hose Clamp 2
27
Pa
rts
OIL TANK DRAWING
OIL TANK PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 18-249 Barb Fitting 2
2 18-093 Straight Tee 1
3 75-792 Tank Hold Down 2
4 HB-516-18-125 Bolt  5/16  - 18 x 11/4 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut  5/16  - 18 2
5 32-049 LH Tank Mount 1
6 32-050 Tank Mount Bracket 2
7 13-747 Filler Breather 1

21-161 Wire Block 1
19 32-088 2"  Heater Hose 1
20 32-112 Air Cleaner 1
42-076-03 Filter Element 1
21 32-054 Oil Cooler Plate 1
22 18-168 Straight Thread Elbow 2
23 15-624 Oil Cooler 1
24 32-036 Oil Cooler Guard 1
HBFL-516-18-075 Flange Bolt 5/16 -18 x 3/4 4
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 -18 4
25 18-190 Tee 1
26 32-032 Air Cleaner Mount 1
HBFL-516-18-075 Flange Bolt 5/16 -18 x 3/4 1
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 -18 1
27 11-021 Engine Mount 4
HN-38-24 Nut 3/8 - 24 4
HWL-38 Lock Washer 3/8 4
HW-38 Washer 3/8 4
28 23-183 Male Connector 1
29 23-006 Oil Filter 1

40 23-145 O-ring 1
41 23-133 90° Adjustable Elbow 1
34
Parts
REAR AXLE DRAWING
35
Pa
rts
REAR AXLE PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 76-241 Right Caliper CW 1
2 34-122 Short Elbow 4
3 32-016 Rear Axle 1
4 76-240 Left Caliper CCW 1
5 76-239 8" Brake Disc 2
6 HB-12-13-750 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 71/2 4
HNFL-12-13 Flange Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
7 HB-12-13-800 Bolt 1/2 -13 x 8 4
HNFL-12-13 Flange Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
8 76-238 Wheel Motor 2